### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EBERHARD NEUSER	09/20/2012
ANDREAS SCHMITT	09/20/2012
WOLFGANG SPERNER	09/20/2012

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GE SENSING AND INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES GmbH	
Street Address:	ROBERT-BOSCH-STR. 3	
City:	HUERTH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code: 50354		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13638600	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3104786592

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-889-0740

Email: patent@lazarisip.com

Correspondent Name: Spyros J. Lazaris

Address Line 1: 2133 South Bentley Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 107

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00031-1-40170	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SPYROS J. LAZARIS	

Total Attachments: 1

502079598

source=ASSIGNMENT\_FINAL#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029051 FRAME: 0677

P \$40.00 136386

#### **IOINT ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS**

WHEREAS.

EBERHARD NEUSER, of HERZOGIN-ELISABETH-STRASSE 26, 31515 WUNSTORF, GERMANY;

ANDREAS SCHMITT, of ZUM PUMPWERK 4A, 31515 WUNSTORF, GERMANY;

WOLGANG SPERNER, of AM BLUMENGARTEN 19, 31515 WUNSTORF, GERMANY,

Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have jointly invented CATHODE ELEMENT FOR A MICROFOCUS X-RAY TUBE (the "Invention"), as described in one or more U.S. and corresponding international utility and design patent applications owned by Assignor, and which have been or will be iled with the United States Patent & Trademark Of ice, (referred to collectively as the "Patent Application").

AND WHEREAS, <u>GE SENSING & INSPECTION TECHNOLOGIES GmbH</u>, having its principal place of business at ROBERT-BOSCH-STR. 3, 50354 HUERTH, GERMANY, ("Assignee") desires and is entitled to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Invention and Patent Application(s) and any patent(s) (including any and all domestic and international continuations, divisions, or other patents and patent applications claiming priority thereto, including and any renewals, reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign, sell, and transfer all right, title, and interest in the Invention and Patent Application(s) (as well as such rights in any subsequent patents, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of any issued Patent(s) and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) claiming priority to the Patent Application(s).

Assignors authorize the United States Patent & Trademark Of ice to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application(s) to Assignee. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Assignors further agree to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application(s) & foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge & deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain all Patents and Patent Applications for the invention in any & all countries.

In testimony	thereof, this Assignn	ent is executed by s	said Assignors this <u>20</u> th_ day of September,
2012, at	31515	Worstorf	, Germany .
EBI	ERHARD NEUSER:	E. N.	leure
	DREAS SCHMITT:	The second second	Whater the second secon
	LFGANG SPERNER:	14	

PATENT REEL: 029051 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 09/29/2012